

EXCISE DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA. EXCISE HEADQUARTERS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695033

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Present: S.AANANTHAKRISHNAN, IPS)

Sub: Excise Establishment – Transfer and Posting of Excise Inspectors – Orders issued

Read: Order No.XD3-136956/2019 dated.25.02.2021

ORDER NO. XD3 -136956/19 DATED:26-02-2021

Sri.V.K.Manikantan, Excise Inspector, ECP Muthanga who has completed the tenure at the Excise Check Post is transferred and posted to EI&IB Kasargod and Sri.P.Baburaj, Excise Inspector, ERO Payyannur and Sri.Vaisakh.N, Excise Inspector, ERO Kalpetta are transferred about on health grounds of the former officer with immediate effect.

The Officers on transfer shall be relieved immediately after making necessary charge arrangements. The date of relief and joining duty shall be reported to this office forthwith.

Sd/EXCISE COMMISSIONER

To

The incumbents

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Excise Commissioner (Enf.), Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The Excise Vigilance Officer, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. The Joint Excise Commissioner, North Zone
- 4. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Wayanad and Kasargode
- 5. Web Site
- 6. Order File / Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded / By Order

SUPERINTENDENT